
AMENDMENT NO. FIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 35234
35234

RE: Amendment No. Five of Contract No. 35234 ( ITB 1- 1319-008) for providing as -needed
blueprinting, reprographic, and related products and services to the City of Long Beach (Munis
Contract No. 31900317) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35234 is made and entered as of June 22, 2022 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Alliance Printing Associates, Inc. (Contractor). 

Contract No. 35234 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment.- 

X— 

mendment:

X 1. Second renewal extending the term to June 1, 2023. 

X 2. Adding $ 300,000; for new contract total of $1, 010,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit W, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit ° B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

C RACTOR- 

S nature) 

Print / Type Name) 

President Vice President i secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: Al o j I llr4l 
City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT
THE CITY CHARTR
TO SECTION 301

CONI'

7L
Signature) 

Thomas Geri
Print / Type Name) 

Pres Vice President / ry / Treasurer
one) 

Approved as to form: AVguSr q 202,2
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attomey

T. 

Deputy



AMENDMENT NO. FIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 35234

RE: Amendment No. Five of Contract No. 35234 ( ITB LB19-008) for providing as -needed
blueprinting, reprographic, and related products and services to the City of Long Beach (Munis
Contract No. 31900317) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35234 is made and entered as of June 22, 2022 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Alliance Printing Associates, Inc. (Contractor). 

Contract No. 35234 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment.- 

X— 

mendment:

X 1. Second renewal extending the term to June 1, 2023. 

X 2. Adding $300,000; for new contract total of $1, 010,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shaft be increased as shown on Exhibit °A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

C CTOR: «. 

S nature) 
1

Print / Type Name) 

President Vice President i Secretary 1 Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: of" . I • J,or'A 
City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301

R. 

OF

THE CITY
CHARTER- 

Approved

HAR

CONI' 7La
11

AN
Signature) 

Thomas Gorl
Print / Type Name) 

Pres Vice President I ry ! Treasurer
one) 

Approved as to form: Pv9v6v- ° l 2V"L2
CHAR PARKIN, City Attomey

Y

DeP157



V

V

W
a



11

G



9

3

F 

e e ee a e e c c e e e e c

7

3i

pjB p96
fr fi fr fr

gjfi
fi

fr5

yqS
E d 4 4 % A t{i Rp P Rp Wp

pR
E qE

5



l! I 



It



ii
fit i. 



i

I| i- 



all

x| 



a

G

G N cf cf cf cf ct cf Cf Cf cf Cf Cf Cf Cf Cf Cf cl c
N

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

D- 

V
cd
d

d
C

t

L

o_ 

m w

vai

a

a

a

3
o

o

1

c
C
o Oa

cuO y

c0 co

v

o

a

yc
y

E
w
u

w

m
y

m

a
m

y

cm
m

a
E E

O

r o aqj u
mO

Q. 

O
o. 

O

J

m

W
G

L

W W
om

X L

V
m bcc

1
cco21

E v

c
c o

03N
ri

Y 1 0 w- N
o m a aj

m
m m

E m
c

Q v
a o

E u
o

v E v y— 
0 o L r r

0
o
w v

w

m m r m> o
E

m° 

w
o E

w
o

0

m a m
u

3

c

co
o, 

C

m

W

N
v" 
v

C - o
3

v_ ry
co
t

da
N

2
w

v

o
O. 

m

o

da
N

2w O. oN m
c E a o

vi E

m

m

a

Y

m
a

r

a

y+ 

v

y+ 

a c a a c E E
u

w
V W

o° 
m O` 

L

o o
m

m
N

m o

o o
m m 0 Cc

0

o
7

d
c o 3 z 3 W

a
o cm

v
0 1 m z W d m z W i

E8 N Ed_ m

ar

v o 0 0 o0 00 00 00 0 0

E
d Ev E

vr Ev E
v Ev E

v
E
v

E
v

E
v

E
v

E
v Ev Evr Ev E

v
E
v

E
v

E

vr

m
E

m
E

m

E

LL

m
E

m
E

LL
c oW
E m

N

c ov
E M c ovE m c ov
EDo

m

E ` m a E a E a

m m$ 
E m a c c

z z z z z
i

r

d
rrr

a
o

m c
o

m e
o

m c
o

m c
a

o
a

o

z z z z z
v

z E
w

z E
a c

z E
a u
z E

v
E

a
E ° 

a
E

a
E

a
E $ ou 0u

saW zaW
z
aW 1aW aW 17 o. o> l7 ao> l7 ao> l7 ao> l7 o. o> v cm

2 3m
a cm

2 3o
v coo

2 3o
v coo

2 3o az~ 2~ Z~ 2~ z i i i> 
Q W

a i i> 
Q vin

i i
Q en

s o

Q W U

a

1 W v

o all

a

1 W
U

a

a v
1 W

U

l7 $— a

a

10

11,
7 z z

c O
JW

O

W 0JW
O

W W 1 NW y 1 NW y
17 

1 VfW y 1 VlW y 1 NW d
w N 7=. 
X 7 O O

N

X 5 O o
U' N 7

X 7 O
W 1J N J
X 7 O

1

X

1

X OJ OJ
1
y

o> 

Q

o> 

Q
o> 

Q w
o> 

Q- 
o> 

Q
x E
m

x E
m

m n

x E
m

m o
Em

m- 
Em

m o

v
r

ry v a
m 1 3

v r

ry v a
m 1 S 3

v r

ry v o. 
m 1 3

v r

ry v a
m 1 S 3 Aim rrim

a

u

a

v

c

z

r ry m a n oo 0+ o m

E
d



C
A7

eti eti eti eti eti ti e - i e - i N e - i eti eti eti eti

N c c

ct
d d ct Cf crc cr Cf

c AC7 KWa KWa 1' Wa
O: 0, 
W W

s a Wa TWa KWa 1' Wa 1' Wa crWa 1' Wa 1' Wa 1' Wa

Go

CIV
d
d
C

W

OO
0

W

m
0 m0 m0 m0 m m m o

0

w

0
m

0
m

0 o
m m

E E E E
m

E E E E 0

m

a

u
E
m

p

E
m

p

E E
m m

p - p

O

w
O

w
O

w

0

Ow
o

w
O

w
o

w
0

w

to

0

w

mmc cm

w

cm

w

c cm m
1"

o

w w

c

EE

a

c

EE

c

E

a

c

E

a

c

E

a

c

E

a

c

E

a

c

d

E

m 0 O

O

0° 

o ` o

L

L

0d
0a

L

0
a

L

d

0
0
a

LX
d

0o. 

LW
0

o y
L

LW
0

o v
0. 

LW
0

o y
0. 

LW
0

o v
L' 

11

00
0
a

0
a
U

Y

m
a

ou 0u 0 ou u
N ' ry

o

0
o

0 00
0

u

0` `w

o Z
o ` w

o Z
o ` w

0 2 2 0

N tG1, 
X 0i X Xw tV

X

M
X

V
X LMX N L

X
m L
X

LXXVl L fVX
e- 1 e -I tV tV

v 3 Zn

v
oU
E
d

mti
E
v

ory

Ev
ry

Ev

ry m
ry ry

E E
v v

vry

Ev
nry

Ev
ory

Ev
nry

Ev
mry

Ev
mry
E
v

m

Ev
m

Ev
m

Ev

z z z z z z z
z z z z z z z z z z z z z z

o O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

vi
a
U

a
U

a
U

s a
U U

a
V

a
1.1

a
lJ

a
U

a
U

a
U

a
U

a
1.1

a
U

E

o+ ory ry
m

ry ry vry Lnry cry nry mry mry m m m

z

Ed



7a

d tz tz tz tz tz tz t L L Z Z

N Uh Uh dh oh VV1 oh oN crN VH o
ry

o
ry

Qm Qm
N

C yr2 KWa Wa Wa KWa KWa KWa KWa KWa KWa 7! a La D: Wa CWa

uC

0

H

d
a

0

N

W
a

c ' D0 m
m o

W Wm
aC mv a s

c 1Do m
m o

y Wm
a tO m
0 CL

o°7c v° o o In 0 0

f00

o

f00

o

N0

o

m

a
m

m

L° 

m

m

a
T

m

L° 

T

E
0

C N

o uo
c

m

mc0
v
0
0

m
m

c0
v

0
0

m
m

c0
v

0

c

c0
v

0

c

c0
v

0

c

c0
v

0

c

cO
v

o

m
a

v

0 m

N o
v

U

o

f0

u

i
72

v

E E E E E E E v
mo~ 
0 o m^ NE m

a a a a o a o o 5o
v

m v ui ,» a

DoE
N o

L

v

L

v Lxw Lx m
w e

Lx m
w e

Lx m
w e

Lx fp
w e

o C

c N w w E E

0 0 0 o f o f
m

o f
m

o f
m

0
o. 

0. rw
u

Z
E

r
E

r
0 0 0

m
o o o

a a n a v s y o ya a 0 0 u? v N

o 0 0 o o o= 

m
w` 

o N wD
m

c Z Z m m F m m
x x Vfx

N

x L mx L Cx L mx L
Y Q , vii

D in v in iv • 3 m • 3 v3 Lm 3 N
m  

C v CQ Nn Nn

d

V m m m m m 00m mm oC v C C v

Ed Ev E
v

E
v

E
v Ev Ev Ev Ev Ev Ev Ev E

v
E
v

o

l7Z

00

zZ Zz

O
zZ

O

C7

O

C7

O

C7

O

C7

O

C7

O

l7Z
Z

o_ 

u

C7Z
Z

o_ 

u

s
w

Q

z

s
w

Q

z

H

m m m m m m m v qv Nv mv uiv

72
d



A7

ccW

Z

KW
Z./ 

GW
Z

ccW
Z

tz
GW
Z

N m m 0 CfN m m

I

Vl CfVl m

AC W W W W W W W W W crW

m

moc

C lOO In
is o

a m

v a
y cy
vi o 0

C lOo m
i0 O

m

a, m

w o
c

0 0 o

C lOO m
0 O

Nm

a
m

w ow ev o o

c lOO m
iC O

U Nm
a i m
v a
m e
v O o

c lOO In
is O
V Nm

a b m
v a H
w en o 0

C lOO m
i0 O

U mm
m

4) a
y cn o ` o

C lOO m
is O

V Inm
a m

y a
w en o 0

y
CC

5. C C 3

a

cALU
C

ry

c

Q
00

L

00

y o 0

w

0 o. 

o

uc- 
0

70
o

a
A

m 5
Y E

c c m m
v v

m

c

E
E

E
E

o o
Q

ai

NL
w

WL W

m
N

N
In
m a

OD N
NW

y
10 pip L c3 O

eo

Q

w

01 C C

x

J W

x E

J

N
m

O

ry

a

O

O N

x E
O N

N
yo

x

o

x

o

v

N
cc
a

O UO
c

co ° U

C
N

c
co

N
cc

m

d
cc
m

E
m m

d

v v v~i vmi Ln vii v1pi

aEi
E E E v E E E v v

ga 4a z 4a
3

u
zW

3

u
zW

3

u
zW

3

u
zW

3

u
zW

w w w w

2a

0 o
Z

2a

o
Z

2a

o
Z _° 

2d

0o

Z ° 

U_ 

2a
o

Z- 
ZZ
m

ZZ
m

ZZ
m

zz w Y
WccU C

w YW
U C

w YW
U C

wW
U C

wW
U C

C

J

Z

J

Z Z

m< 

J

Z

H

Z? 

3

N

Z? 

3

N

Z? 

3

N

Z? 

3

N

Z

3

v v v a vi vi n n vi

2

d



k

2 t 2 2

7 7 7 9

cc

2q
o o

I
i

I

D k= g) 
cL

m 
w

f {) k 6

k^ t

c
r

mr
w 80

sE; o 
E

S
amu- EEi§ 22

0 
r y`ƒ 2= 

2
j\ k\ 

7y
of

4_7
CL

k
2

IWr.§ E2
o

f/ 

f

z

k\) i

J

w5; r sa]* cL SaF zE

E k k k k k k k k

m k kZ= Z= 

t
A= 

4 < 
a

k « 

aIna a a a e d e

ID



c

G N ON
Vi

ViO
c

i CcLV1
C

V

C

O cLM VI VI VI V1 V1

W

V1

W

V1

7 
dOl
a a

0
n

71
n aL a

Gl
n ccWn ccWn Wn ccWa ccWa ccWn Wn

1

cd
0

aIt

0

aIt

0

a11

0

aIt

0

a11

0

a11

0

a11
G1C i i i i 2- 

o oc o
c c

3 3

a

o° x cx am

m

O

o o

m

y

c

c

y

c o
c

ulo B
o

c
o

Ln

ou v ou d d N a

x co

o6o
w

0 o
N 6 a

to
c c

W

o Tc
iry
x 

iry w
x I

w

m Lnry Lnn
n v

w

v

it

ry

p? 

O ca

w o
c •a

t' 

o ry w
v x • C

d

o w
c

w u
NcLvwi

tV ow E o
x o

E O
O

a
y
a

1
w o Yo

a
a u mq - w

L

3
w

w c w> O v v N v wE
o

O YC

y u
o E

to

E N
E

E , 
E

w

E oo vc vc
n
o

n

o c

o

o
u

0
u

O G w 01 3 N m

Coo
1 acm. O E r$ 

N
a

a

3 a71 a71

o
a

O c o
d o v `om ow m ' u

a
ry

d W owu m
N

In d
a Y

w

N 00
In d
o

dw

OO
f d
M

ww

m
w
a77

m
w
071 co

N
oo c c

m c to L u ac w u_ cm L O
w

L
w

r L w w w
c c 00C wC

U y n Y
u w w

w
N +' t.' mv m= 

o y
c u

m Vf

u m rnw
m

L

u m Ew
m

L

u m Ew am am am
co CO

GoGo
ma J a u 7

d m

u vl a
d o
o 3 0 dM 3 c wo 3 c In IN li lL LL

Ilo
v
cUP

Ed
LDLo

Ew
nLo

Ew
mLo

Ew
o+ Lo

Ew
On

Ed
1n

E
d

ryn
E
d

Mn
E
w

an
E
d

InLD

n

E
d

n

E
w

nn
E
d

aon

Ew
o+ n
E
d

z

z

sn

OWz
5

z

z

sn

OWz
5

z

z

n

OWZ
5

z

z

n

OWz
5

z

F- z
a

OWZ
g

z

F -
z

z

sn

OWz
5

z

z

sn

OWz
5

M

a

0
z

m

OWz
g

M

aa
z

0
z

m

OWz
g

M

a

z

0z
m

OWz
g

M

aa
z

0z
m

OWz
g

M

z

0
z

m

OWz
g

M

a
z

0
z

m

OWzZ
g

M

z

0z
m

OW

g

G
Wu WuV1

W
uV) 

W
uVI

W
uVI

W
uV1

W
uVI

W ( D
u z
V1 ' 1

W ( D
u z
VI S

W Lu z
V1

W Lu z
VI

W Lu z
V1

W zu z
V1 WuV1

N

DcL
C7

C2
L

l7

cL

l7

L

U' 

c— L

V' 

c2
L

C7

c L

l7 C L Nz2 LL c L Nz2 LL mc L Nz
S LL

mcL z
2 LL

mc L N
ZS W

mc_ L N
Z2 W

mc— L N
Z2 W

3

vtc InLo Io nLo oo0 om0 o
n ryn Mn an Inn

n n n

z

E
d



cN
7

N N N N N rl rl N O

O N V=1 N
cl

N Vf N Vc1

l7

1

a

W

C y K K K K K K s K K

duCd
dG

O p
C , y

7

o

N

d d
u y u

w R a+ d
d y C

C oO

w N

w

ma

o3
cY^ 

10

C N O m
N m

o N c c
RE
d

3
ot1 y ta L' 

A m

d

c
E

Tj lOJs

Yo
E n o' 

a A o
oo

o
m

Sm E m

a

oBu
u 

o

00 0
c

mac
a c E cm

o

n
a
m

c
a c

o
u

m

z c
E co

3
a ,

c

o w
y c Y, a

or

c

O

LL

3

u u

c

ow

u Y
uA

o a

m

w

c

E
J

c
rnLL

d u o o
c o

o a o
N ` o u 3

d

uu oo oo oo oo m m oo oo

E w w w ww ww w w

z

l7

0

zm

Uz

z

C7

0
z

m

uz_ 

z

l7

0
z

m

uz_ 

z

l7

0
z

m

uz_ 

z

l7

0
z

m

uz_ 

z

l7

0

zm

uz_ 

z

l7

0
z

m

uz_ 

z

l7

o

zm

u_ z

wm

O

Z

w

GoA
z

LL

z

LL

z

LL

z

LL

z

LL

z
LL

z
LL

z

LL

f

G

00 01 Ooo oo ooN oo 00 W

Z

Gd
M


